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RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Réception des soumissions - TPSGC / Bid Receiving - 
PWGSC
1550, Avenue d'Estimauville
1550, D'Estimauville Avenue
Quebec
Quebec
G1K 4K1

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
Time Zone

MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION  
02:00 PM
2019-07-05

Fuseau horaire
Heure Avancée de l'Est
HAE

Destination:  Other-Autre:

FAX No. - N° de FAX

(418) 648-2209

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

TPSGC/PWGSC
1550 Avenue d’Estimauville
Québec
Québec
G1J 0C7

indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise

remain the same.

les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,

Instructions:  Voir aux présentes

Instructions:  See Herein

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Comments - Commentaires

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Title - Sujet
Floating docks and accessories
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

F3731-180141/A

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client

F3731-180141
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG

PW-$QCV-004-17679

File No. - N° de dossier

QCV-8-41236 (004)

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin
at - à
on - le
F.O.B. - F.A.B.

Plant-Usine:

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:

DeBlois, Vincent

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

(418) 649-2712 (    )

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

Voir doc.

qcv004
Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur  

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm

(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/

de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)

Signature Date

2019-06-27
Date 

002
Amendment No. - N° modif.
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Please amend the above mentioned bidding solicitation documents with the changes below: 

This modification 002 is intended to:
A) Modify the tender closing date.  See on the front page of the Invitation to Tender.
B) Answer questions from suppliers received up to now:

Question 3:
Regarding the dimensions of the sections of the pieces of wood that appear at the drawings, are they 
nominal dimensions or net dimensions?  For example, does a piece of wood specified as 152mm x 
152mm means a net section of 140mm x 140mm or the intention of the drawings is really to obtain a 
net section of 152mm x 152mm?   
Answer 3:
Size is as dimensions. Rough wood is used. 

******************************************************************************

Question 4:
Page 4 of the specifications for the cleats T-19 at lot 1= 20, lot 2= 20 and lot 3 =20 still giving a total of 
60 X T-19 for the 3 lots.  On the drawings, 40 is indicated for lot 3.  Quantity to be clarified. 
Answer 4:
Please use quantities indicated on the drawings.

******************************************************************************

Question 5:
T-23 Landing plate -the drawings are showing 5 and the statement of Requirement shows 3.  Quantity 
to be clarified 
Answer 5:
The quantity required is 5

******************************************************************************

Question 6:
T-20 shows on the drawings lot 123  20-20-20 and at the Statement of Requirement shows 40 for lot 
3. Quantity to be clarified. 
Answer 6:
See question and answer of number 4

******************************************************************************

Question 7:
We would like to know if a bid bond is required, and if it is at the level of 10% of the bid? 
Answer 7:
A bid bond is not required for this call for Tender.

******************************************************************************



Solicitation No – No de l’invitation Amd. No. – No de la modif. Buyer ID – id de l’acheteur
F3731-180141/A 002 qcv 004
Client Ref No. – No de réf. du client File No. – No du dossier
F3731-180141 QCV-8-41236
_____________________________________________________________________________

 
 

Question 8:
Does a bid submission form exist other than the form that appear in the Call for Tender? 
Answer 8:
Please refer to paragraph 4.1, as well as its sub-sections to submit your bid.

******************************************************************************

Question 9:
No specification with regards to the insurances is indicated at the Invitation to Tender. Are there any 
specific requirements? 
Answer 9:
Please refer to paragraph 7.7 of the Invitation to Tender.

******************************************************************************

Question 10:
A Procurement Business Number (PBN) is required with the bid in the Integrity Form. Do we need a 
PBN to submit an offer? 
Answer 10:

Please refer to paragraph 02 of the 2003 (2018-05-22) 

Suppliers are required to have a Procurement Business Number (PBN) before contract award. 
Suppliers may register for a PBN online at Supplier Registration Information. For non-Internet 
registration, suppliers may contact the InfoLine at 1-800-811-1148 to obtain the telephone number of 
the nearest Supplier Registration Agent. 

******************************************************************************

Question 11 :
I noticed on the tender form that there are separate line items for the delivery of the floating docks 
to Cap-Aux-Meules and Sainte Therese-de-Gaspe.  Can a bidder bid on one, but not the other? 
 
Answer 11:
No, only one contract will be awarded. A proposal must indicate a price for each line items to be 
considered receivable.
******************************************************************************

Question 12:
«…. steel fabricators ask if it is imperative that the aluminum fabrication be carried out by certified 
aluminum welding companies.  Their argument is that it is not a structural thing so shouldn’t be an 
issue.  They can weld aluminum very well, they just aren't certified.» 
Answer 12:
Canada is removing the requirement to detain certifications CSA W47.2 as well as CSA W59.2. The 
only item concerned are overlap plates and they will be accepted upon inspection.

******************************************************************************
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Question 13:
…regarding awarding and commencement of the work, in the contract they ask of FIVE (5) days after 
to start, would it possible to have TWO (2) WEEKS instead…? 
Answer 13:
No, the requirement remains unchanged

******************************************************************************

Question 14:
Where is the electronic version of Annex A? 
Answer 14:
Following Annex C of the original version of the invitation to tender documentation available on 
BuyandSell.

All other clauses and conditions from the bidding solicitation remain the same.


